Accordingly, the petitioners are ordered to be released on bail in the event of

arrest or on their appearance, within a period of fifteen days from the date on which

the  order  copy  made  ready,  before  the  learned  Judicial  Magistrate,  Andipatti  on

condition that the petitioners shall execute a bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty  Five  Thousand  only)  each  with  two  sureties  each  for  a  like  sum  to  the

satisfaction of the respondent police or the police officer who intends to arrest or to

the  satisfaction  of  the  learned  Judicial  Magistrate,  Andipatti  failing  which,  the